RMB1,000,000,000 (inclusive) and not less than RMB500,000,000 (inclusive) to repurchase its shares through centralised bidding trading for the purpose of
implementing equity incentives. The repurchase period shall not exceed 12 months from 4 May 2023. For details, please refer to the "Announcement on the Proposed
Share Repurchase through Centralised Bidding Trading" (Announcement No.: 2023-029).

As of 30 June 2023, the Company has repurchased a total of 300,000 shares through centralised bidding trading, representing 0.01% of the current total share capital
of the Company (i.e. 2,271,983,706 shares). The highest and lowest prices of the repurchase transactions were RMB17.31 per share and RMB17.00 per share,
respectively. The total amount of funds paid was RMB5,142,000.00 (excluding transaction costs).

Semi-annual Report 2023

51/243

SECTION VII   CHANGES IN SHARES AND INFORMATION ON SHAREHOLDERS

I.  Changes in Share Capital

(I)  Table of changes in shares
1.  Table of changes in shares

Unit: Share

 Before the change Changes (+, -) After the change
Amount Percentage

(%)
Issue of
new shares

Bonus issue Capitalisation of
capital reserve

Others Sub-total Amount Percentage
(%)

I. Restricted shares 163,088,794 7.18   -102,000 -102,000 162,986,794 7.17
1. Shares held by the state - -   - - -
2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons - -   - - -

3. Other domestic shareholding 163,088,794 7.18   -102,000 -102,000 162,986,794 7.17

Including: Shares held by domestic non-state-
owned legal persons

147,928,994 6.51   0 147,928,994 6.51

Shares held by domestic natural persons 15,159,800 0.67   -102,000 -102,000 15,057,800 0.66

4. Foreign shareholding - -   - - -

Including: Shares held by overseas legal persons - -   - - -

Shares held by overseas natural persons - -   - - -

II. Unrestricted outstanding shares 2,108,996,912 92.82   - 2,108,996,912 92.83

1. Renminbi ordinary shares 2,108,996,912 92.82   - 2,108,996,912 92.83

2. Domestically listed foreign shares - -   - - -

3. Overseas listed foreign shares - -   - - -

4. Others - -   - - -

III. Total number of shares 2,272,085,706 100.00   -102,000 -102,000 2,271,983,706 100.00

52/243

Semi-annual Report 2023

2.  Explanation on changes in shares
√Applicable   □Not applicable
In accordance with the relevant provisions of the Administrative Measures on Equity Incentives of Listed
Companies and the 2019 Restricted Equity Incentive Scheme (Revised draft) of the Company, given that 6
out of the Participants under the 2019 Restricted Equity Incentive Scheme of the Company are no longer
qualified as Participants due to their resignation, the Board of the Company, as authorised by the 2019
annual general meeting of the Company, decided to repurchase and cancel the 102,000 restricted shares